income taxes. The error resulted from an understatement of valuation allowances associated with deferred tax assets recorded upon the transfer
of Dynegy Coal HoldCo to Dynegy Inc. on September 1, 2011 and a related overstatement of the valuation allowances associated with other
deferred tax assets at December 31, 2011. The error resulted in an understatement of approximately $210 million in DH's income tax benefit for
the period November 8, 2011 through December 31, 2011 and an understatement of approximately $6 million in DH's net deferred tax liability
as of December 31, 2011.

   The restatement affects Note 4�Condensed Combined Financial Statements of the Debtor Entities, Note 16�Income Taxes and
Note 19�Segment Information. The restatement had no effect on our previously reported net cash provided by (used in) operating activities,
investing activities or financing activities for any period presented.

   Summary.   A synopsis of the aggregate financial impact of the restatement on the amounts originally reported in the Original Filing is as
follows:

 RESTATED SELECTED BALANCE SHEET DATA
December 31, 2011

(in millions)

As previously
reported

Restatement
Effect As Restated

Other Assets�Deferred income taxes $ � 44 $ 44
Total Assets $ 8,267 44 $ 8,311
Current Liabilities�Deferred income taxes $ � 50 $ 50
Total Current Liabilities $ 3,001 50 $ 3,051
Total Liabilities $ 8,229 50 $ 8,279
Member's Equity $ 38 (6) $ 32
Total Liabilities and Member's Equity $ 8,267 44 $ 8,311

 RESTATED SELECTED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA
FOR THE PERIOD FROM NOVEMBER 8, 2011 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011

(in millions)

As previously
reported

Restatement
Effect As Restated

Income tax benefit (expense) $ (22) 210 $ 188
Net loss $ (773) 210 $ (563)
   In addition to the above, net loss and deferred taxes also changed by $210 million to $563 million and $188 million, respectively, on the
consolidated statement of cash flows.

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form 10-K/A

28

F-8

Edgar Filing: DYNEGY INC. - Form 10-K/A

29

Table of Contents

DYNEGY HOLDINGS, LLC

(A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

DEBTOR-IN-POSSESSION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

(RESTATED)

Note 1�Organization and Operations

   Dynegy Holdings, LLC ("DH" and, together with its subsidiaries, "we", "us" or "our") is a holding company and we conduct substantially